
GOVEITNMENT OF PAKISTAN
NATIONAI, ACCOUNTABILITY BURI'AU

ATA 'I URK A\,LN-IJE, G-5/2
ISLAMABAI)

TENDER NOTICE

I

2

Sealod tendcls in ol1c slage l\\io separate enYelo]les onc for teclnical and other for financial

colnpadson, of PPRA rules 2004 36(1r. are invited from reputable firm(s) Ior Purchase of
Stationcry / [{isc itcns by NAB HQ lslanabad for Financial Ycar 2022-2023 in accordance

$ith PPRA rulcs 2004.

The firms should be registered rlith lnoonre Tax and Sales Tax depaflments

The firms must clearly mertion their \render and GST numbers

The finns should have theh business centers / shops / stocks in an approachable area located in
lslamabad / Rawalpindi

Thc firms arc rcquircd to providc thc samples ofToners on the opening ofTechnical Bids

6 List of lhe recluired itens may be obtained (frce of cosl) lrom Main l{eception of NAB HQ old

building G-5,12 during an1' working da1, Iiom 9:00 am to 4:00 pm but oot latcr than qLQlli]!2}
7 Tcnder should accompany (rcfundablc) call deposit @ Rs.3% of Tender value in favour of HQ

NAB Islamabad, which will bc rctaincd during warranty period.

The firms are required to fumish samples of each item which rvill be checkcd / examined by thc

purchase comrnittee. Sub Standard items will not be acceptcd and in case of any complaint, the

call dcposit rvill be confiscated ard that fimr(s) will be black listed.

The selected llnns rvill be responsiblc for suppll ol a1l tho iterDs in NAIJ HQ duling rtholc

Itinancial Year 2022-2023 on lendercd p ccs as pcr approved saurplcs, failing rvhiclr

appropriate action \\ill be initiated igairlsl thal llrn) as per |l'LA rules.

IO 'lcndcrs should reach to the u[dersigned latest by 05-08-2022 up to 1100 hours and tenders lbr
'fcchnical Cornparison shall be opened on the same day at 1130 hours by the Purchase

Conlnittee il1 $e presence ofthe vendors or representatives ofthe fi1ms.

1l The Purchase Committee in presence of the vendors or representatives of the firms will open the

tcndcr for financial comparison on 8!q&2!2lat I 1:30 hours.

12. The NAB authorities leser\.e the righl to accept or reject any proposal/lender as pcr Rulc -i3(1) ol
the Public Procurenlent Regulatory Aulhority (PPRA) rulcs 2004.

ib Hussai
Assistart Director ( en)

Tel # 05 1-9245913
w\lnY.nab.gov.pk

C.tl '1,<-

9.

5.

ti.

c>b
2 f



TB,NDER DOCUMENTS - PURCHASE OF STATIONERY / MISC
ITEMS F/Y 2022.2023

a NAB is Pakistan's apex anti-corruption organization charged with the
responsibility of elirnination ofcouuption and corrupt practices.

2. Obiectives and Procurement Mode

a NAB intends to Purchase Stationery and Misc items for financial year
2022-2023.

b The contlact will be awarded after open competitive bidding as per PPRA
trles 36(b) (single stage trlo envelopes ofPublic Procuremcnt rules 2004)

a

Black listed firm need not to apply. Interested bidders must submit a

certihcate/alfidavit regarding status of firm pertaining to black listed or not.

c Firms/interested bidders are required to furnish a bid security @ 3yo of lolal
bid value in the shape of pay order/ demand draft in favor of NAB HQ,
Islarrabad

d. lThe bids will be opened in the presence of bidders or their authorized
rcplcscntative at Main Reception, NAB HQ,G 5/2, Islamabad

e Thc lot,cst cvaluated bids will bc au'ardcd thc contracL.

f. 'l'he successful bidder will be bound to supply the items during whole
Financial Year 2022-2023 at NAB HQ, Islamabad.

g

confiscated and that finr.r(s) will be black listed.

h The procuring agency (NAB) may reject all bids or proposal at any time
pliol lo Lhcir acccl.rtancc a.s per Rulc 33(l ) ofPPRA rules 2004

Bids/proposals must contain complete name and address of bidders and the

narne, mailing address and telephone numbers of the person designated for
coordination rvith the NAB.
The FirnTs are required to provide the samples of Toners on the opening of
Technical bids.

to osal/l-rnal bid as r PPILA rules.

I

l'rocuring Agency _ National Accountability Bureau (NAB) HQ, Islamabad

1. Introduction

3. Tcrms and Conditions

The firms are required to furnish samp)es o1' each item which will be

chcckcd / cxan. ned by the purchase committee. Sub Standard items will not
bc accepted and in casc of any complaint, the call deposit will be

J.

l

No modificalion u'il1 be allowed oncc thc interested bidders submit their

I

Rcputed fiur.s with valid NTN/GST number should apply.

b.

k.



I An evaluation comuittee will evaluate the bid lreaded by Addl. Director

Bids containing false or misleading statement regarding requirement of
request will be reiected

C)

l'here shall bc no negotiatiorls s,itl.r the biddet(s) having sublritted the

lowest evaluated bid or with an other bidder
The procuring agency shall keep all inlormation regarding the bid
evaluation confidential until the time ofthe arutouncement of the evaluation
rcporl.

p The NAB authorities reserye the fight to accept or reject any proposal /
tender as pcr PPRA's rules

q Failurc to comply with the requirements(s) (TORs) by the bidders may lead

the bidders to be non-re onsive and ma ectcdbe re

,1. Snccifications /List of items

List ol Stationery / Misc items is available at main reception NAB HQ

G-5/2, Islamabad without an CoSI

5. Rcdrcssal of Gricvances

Mere fact of lodging a complaint without suppofiing evidence shall not

\\,alfallt sus nsion of the cuten-rent Process,

Bidding Procedure fot this Procurement will be in line w
Public Procurement Rules 2004 i.e Single stage two envel

ith rule 36(b) of
opes procedure.

The bids will be opened in tho presence of Bidders / authorized

lcPre ,Islamabad

a

a Any bidder aggrieved by any act of the procuring agency after the

subrlission of the bid nay lodge a written complaint concerning his

grievances not iater than scven(7) days after the announcement of the bid

evaluation.

A grievance redressal committee who will be constituted to address

cornplaint of the bidders r.nder the Chainnanship of Addl Director NAB
HQ.

a

b

I n'r.

n.

6. Biddins Procedure

I

b.

c.



05-08 -2022 by 1 100 hoursa

Opening of bids 05-08-2022 by I130 hours (For Technical

09-08-2022 by ll30 hours for Financial

bids.
c

Addl. Director (Admn),
person/liaison officer fot

No. 05 1-9208273

Govemment taxes will be deducted at source at

t to the sclected bidder as el' rcscribed rates

NAB lIQ, N,Ir. Muhammad Irfan, will be the tbcal

making coffespondence in this respect a1 telephone

(Shoaib Huss
Assistant Director (Gen)

Ph:051-9245913

a. All cost associated with the contract must be stated in Pak rupces

b u,i11 e t'fo thebliabedcon t nonu t'de nocI-Iu llroccTh agegp
cttraconth theCS SOS iatedcse l'o tax1ten fo l1 Cl'CSt

c

The bid will be evaiuated on the basis of tec

financial proposals. Financial bids of only those bidders will be

opened u,hosc technical bids found responsive. As such the bids will
r schcduledasbco

hnical specilication ar.rda

s.# Activitv

Lasr datc ofsubmission
of proposal/bids

Bids)
Opening of bids.

7. Assignment Schedulc

Timc Frame

8. Mcthod & modc of pavmcnt

9. Bid Evaluation criteria

Focal Person

b.

the time of making


